FORM_PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

03-22-2001



Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1017A			Patent and Trademark Office					
		101643490		(1) - CE					
	L	10101010		MAR 0 5 2001 &					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the att	/ lached original docum	nent(s) or convert TRAV					
Submission		Conveyance Type							
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment					
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Nam	ne					
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other						
	re Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	artmental File	Secret File					
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	W. Daniel			2/1/01					
Name (line 2)	Hillis		White Ballian Committee Co	Execution Date					
Second Party				Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Name (line 1)	The Long Now Foundation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Addrose (line 1)	3E Gate 5 Road			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (ille I)	SE Gale 5 hoad			(Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)		Ca	94965						
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0011

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber 650-474-8400
Name	Michael A. Glenn		
Address (tine 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L		
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	· · · ''''	ark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
	ent Application Number(s)	I	atent Number(s)
09/422,842			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount			. [
	Fee Amount of Payment: Enck	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 osed Deposit Account X	1
Deposit	Account		l
(Enter for		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1445
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
attache		original document. Charges to dep	
Michae	el A. Glenn	1	3/5/01
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	or rotoon organing	oignature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, W. Daniel Hillis, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: WEIGHT OPERATED MECHANICAL DRIVE

U.S. SERIAL NO. 09/422,842 FILED October 21, 1999

WHEREAS, <u>The Long Now Foundation</u>, a non-profit corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 3E Gate 5 Road, Sausalito, California 94965, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE_, but at ASSIGNEE'S _ expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE_ may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG	aNOR has hereur	ito signed their names to the	e assignment on
the date indicated below	011	_	_
- 1/1/ NC X/C	9 11		
W. Daniel Hillis			
vv. Derliei Alliis			
On this day of	in the year of	hofora ma tha und	orgianed meters
On this day of, public, personally appeared the abo			
basis of satisfactory evidence) to			
instrument, and acknowledged tha			
			
STATE OFCOUNTY OF)		
	() ss.		
COUNTY OF)	NOTARY	
		PUBLIC	

PATENT RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0013